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No. Phy. Edu./ 1569 / 2015 Date:- 05/ 09/2015

To,

The Principal,
Janta My, Chandrapur,
Dist. Chandrapur.

Subject :- Regarding allotment of Inter Collegiate Boxing (Men & Women) Competition for the year
2015-2016.
Dear Sir,

Itis just bring to your kind notice that the University Inter Collegiate Boxing (Men & Women)
Competition for the year 2015-2016 will be held on 15t September 2015 to 16" September 2015,

Thanking you.

( Prof. s.v. Kohale )
Director
Physical Education
Gondwana University, Gadchiroli.

Chairman Board of Physical Education ,Gondwana University, Gadchiroli,
Members Board of Physical Education, Gondwana University, Gadchiroli,
The Finance & Account Officer ;Gondwana University, Gadchiroli,

The Principal, All Participated College, Gondwana University, Gadchiroli.
Dr. Kishor Thakare, Janta Mv. Chandrapur.




GONDWANA UNIVERSITY, GADCHIROLI

(Established by Government of Maharashtra Notification No. MISC -2007/(322/07) UNI -4 Dated 27" Sept.
2011 State University Governed by Maharashtra University Act, 1994 )
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OFFICE OF THE
PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Director
Prof.S.V.Kohale
Mo. 9850388570

sukhdevkohale@rediffmail.com B 07132-223104/ 223109 Fax : 07132-223104
directorsportsgondwanauni@gmail.com
No. Phy. Edu./ 1567 / 2015 Date:- 05/09/2015
To,

The Principal,

All Participated Colleges,
Gondwana University,Gadchiroli.

Subject :- Inter Collegiate Boxing (M& W) Competition for the Year 2015-16.
R/Sir,

The Boxing Competition have arranged on dated 15" & 16" September 2015 inform your
prof. in charge to report with all documents at the venue given below.

Thanking you.

Sr.No Name of Participate College Section
1 R.C.E.R.T College Chandrapur ~ Men )
2 Dr. Ambedkar College Chandrapur Men
3 Sardar Patel Mv. Chandrapur Men
- Govt. Sci. College Gadchiroli Men & Women |
5 Gurukul College Nanda Fata Men
6 Rajiv Gandhi College Chandrapur Men
7 F.E.S. Girls College Chandrapur Women
8 Shri. Shivaji Mv. Rjura Men
9 Mahatma Gandhi Mv. Armori Men
10 Janta Mv. Chandrapur Men & Women
11 Mahila Mv. Gadchroli Women
12 Shivaji Mv. Gadchiroli Men & Women
13 Bhagwan Shri. Chakradhar Phy.Edu. Mv. Talodhi(B) Men & Women
14 S.J.S.P.M College Dhanora Men
15 Smt. Ambabai Khobragade Mv. Gangalwadi Men

Venue :- District Stadium Chandrapur
Organize By :- Janta Mv. Chandrapur
Prof. In Charge :- Prof. Kishor Thakare (Mo.No. 8806492641)
Chief Offical :- Dr. Rakesh Tiwari , Secretary Maharashtra State Boxing Association,
Chandrapur.
Date of Competition : 15" & 16™ September 2015.
Reporting Time : 8.00 am.

( Prof. S.v. Kohal.e)
Director
Physical Education
Gondwana University, Gadchiroli.




Inter Collegiate Boxing (M/W) Championship 2015-2016

Organized by: Department of Sports
Detail Entry

Name of the College :-

Name of the Manager (Men & Women Team ) :-

Women Team

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

4
°

Name of the Participant

Weight Category

Reserve

45-48 Kgs

51 Kgs

54 Kgs

57 Kgs

60 Kgs

64 Kgs

69 Kgs

75 Kgs

81 Kgs

Slo|eiNjao|lunsiw|Nnie|2

81 Plus Kgs.

Men Team

e

Name of the Participant

Weight Category

Reserve

46-49 Kgs

52 Kgs

56 Kgs

60 Kgs

64 Kgs

69 Kgs

75 Kgs

81 Kgs

VININIOWN dDWN(=IZ2

91 Kgs

[y
o

+91 Kgs

Certified that the above mentioned Boxers are bonafide students of the College. They have been
medically examined by the qualified M.B.B.S. Doctor and found Physically fit for participation.

Date:

Place : office Seal

Principal




